### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Group Enterprises, LLC		11/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.V.E., Inc.
Street Address:	15 Whitehall Road
City:	Andover
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07821
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Serial Number:         86024515         VIDALEAN           Registration Number:         4426291         METHYLRUSH 4,2           Registration Number:         4426290         CREADROL-HCL CR           Registration Number:         4419442         NITRODROL-HCL NO           Registration Number:         4093686         METHYLHEX4,2           Registration Number:         3663443         NO 3 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3714428         DETOX PM ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660839         CE 5 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3660382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         4426290         CREADROL-HCL CR           Registration Number:         4419442         NITRODROL-HCL NO           Registration Number:         4093686         METHYLHEX4,2           Registration Number:         3663443         NO 3 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3714428         DETOX PM ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660839         CE 5 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Serial Number:	86024515	VIDALEAN
Registration Number:         4419442         NITRODROL-HCL NO           Registration Number:         4093686         METHYLHEX4,2           Registration Number:         3663443         NO 3 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3714428         DETOX PM ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660839         CE 5 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660838         EXPLOSION ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3660382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	4426291	METHYLRUSH 4,2
Registration Number:         4093686         METHYLHEX4,2           Registration Number:         3663443         NO 3 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3714428         DETOX PM ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660839         CE 5 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660838         EXPLOSION ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	4426290	CREADROL-HCL CR
Registration Number:         3663443         NO 3 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3714428         DETOX PM ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660839         CE 5 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660838         EXPLOSION ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	4419442	NITRODROL-HCL NO
Registration Number: 3714428 DETOX PM ULTIMATE  Registration Number: 3660839 CE 5 ULTIMATE  Registration Number: 3660838 EXPLOSION ULTIMATE  Registration Number: 4000206 VIP  Registration Number: 3666382 MAX MASS  Registration Number: 3660867 C5 MAX  Registration Number: 3660864 MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	4093686	METHYLHEX4,2
Registration Number:         3660839         CE 5 ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         3660838         EXPLOSION ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	3663443	NO 3 ULTIMATE
Registration Number:         3660838         EXPLOSION ULTIMATE           Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	3714428	DETOX PM ULTIMATE
Registration Number:         4000206         VIP           Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	3660839	CE 5 ULTIMATE
Registration Number:         3666382         MAX MASS           Registration Number:         3660867         C5 MAX           Registration Number:         3660864         MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	3660838	EXPLOSION ULTIMATE
Registration Number: 3660867 C5 MAX Registration Number: 3660864 MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	4000206	VIP
Registration Number: 3660864 MAX BLAST	Registration Number:	3666382	MAX MASS
	Registration Number:	3660867	C5 MAX
	Registration Number:	3660864	MAX BLAST
Registration Number: 3663438 EXCELLEAN TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	3663438	EXCELLEAN

REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0610

Registration Number:	3668993	MAX DETOX PM
Registration Number:	3668992	EXPEDRINE MAX
Registration Number:	3663391	THERMBUTEROL
Registration Number:	3822571	SEILUTIONS
Registration Number:	3340542	MAXIMUM MASS
Registration Number:	3234054	MAXIMUM CREA-GAIN
Registration Number:	3230320	EXPEDRINE
Registration Number:	3325282	ENERGIE NUTRITION
Serial Number:	85643468	D-TESTOSTEROL TS3

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2017129444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2017121616

Email: efiling@ndslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian M. Gaynor

Address Line 1: Suite 316

Address Line 4: Paramus, NEW JERSEY 07652

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Gaynor, Esq.	
Signature:	/brian gaynor/
Date:	11/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGE assignment - signed#page1.tif source=SGE assignment - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southern Group Enterprises, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

limited liability company of the State of Florida, having an address of 3553 NW 50<sup>th</sup>

Street, Miami, Florida 33142, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule

A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, N.V.E., Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and

existing under laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 15 Whitehall

Road, Andover, New Jersey 07821, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, trademark registrations, and trademark

applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its

rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark, trademark registrations, and trademark

applications.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and

expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights,

title, and interest in and to said trademark, trademark registrations, and trademark

applications in Assignee or its successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my signature herewith:

Dated: November 13, 2013

Harold/Miller/Managing Member Southern Group Enterprises, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0612

# Schedule A

Ser. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
86024515		VIDALEAN
85643523	4426291	METHYLRUSH 4,2
85643498	4426290	CREADROL-HCL CR
85643488	4419442	NITRODROL-HCL NO
85643468		D-TESTOSTEROL TS3
85352632	4093686	METHYLHEX4,2
77657564	3663443	NO 3 ULTIMATE
77657433	3714428	DETOX PM ULTIMATE
77656669	3660839	CE 5 ULTIMATE
77656623	3660838	EXPLOSION ULTIMATE
77718276	4000206	VIP
77657541	3666382	MAX MASS
77657516	3660867	C5 MAX
77657502	3660864	MAX BLAST
77657486	3663438	EXCELLEAN
77657472	3668993	MAX DETOX PM
77657451	3668992	EXPEDRINE MAX
77656596	3663391	THERMBUTEROL
77577320	3822571	SEILUTIONS
76640806	3340542	MAXIMUM MASS
76640808	3234054	MAXIMUM CREA-GAIN
76639004	3230320	EXPEDRINE
76640805	3325282	ENERGIE NUTRITION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0613

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013**